



## Report on Disciplinary Actions 2011

## **Disciplinary Actions**

January- July, 2011

The following individual has received admonishment:

• Cahill, Kevin (Guelph, Ontario)

## **Details of Hearing Results**

## Cahill, Kevin (Guelph, Ontario)

In June 2011, a Hearing Panel of the Ethics and Practice Committee found that Mr. Cahill had breached Rule 601 of the *CFP<sup>®</sup> Code of Ethics (Code)*, and determined that Mr. Cahill's right to use the CFP Marks would be temporarily suspended for a period of one year commencing May 26, 2011.

The Hearing Panel's decision was made in accordance with a Settlement Agreement reached between Mr. Cahill and the Director of Standards Enforcement prior to hearing. Mr. Cahill was charged with sexual assault against a coworker while working on a business project in his home. Mr. Cahill was found guilty of sexual assault; however, the Court sentenced him to a conditional discharge for one year, and required him to complete 100 hours of community service, and obtain counseling.

Pursuant to the terms of the Settlement Agreement, Mr. Cahill admitted that he acted in breach of Rule 601 of the *Code*, and voluntarily surrendered his CFP license effective May 26, 2011. The Hearing Panel agreed that the suspension of Mr. Cahill's CFP license for one year, and the completion of 100 hours of community service and receipt of counseling, in keeping with the Court Order and as agreed to in the Settlement Agreement, was the appropriate sanction in the circumstances.

Provided that Mr. Cahill complies with the terms of the Court Order, he will be eligible to apply for reinstatement of his CFP license on May 26, 2012.

CFP<sup>®</sup>, Certified Financial Planner® and CFP (with flame logo)<sup>®</sup> are trademarks owned outside the U.S. by Financial Planning Standards Board Ltd. Financial Planning Standards Council is the marks licensing authority for the CFP Marks in Canada, through agreement with FPSB.